Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

principle), light/dark changeover, tracking function on/off,
function of switching output Q2 (pin 2), configurable time functions.
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Description Product name Part no.
Tracking retro-reflective photoelectric sensor for highly transparent
bottles and tape, tracking function, teach button, IO-Link interface,
4-pin M12 connector
PRK18B.TT3/LP-M12 50121230
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 6 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 3.0m
2 MTKS 50x50.1 0 … 2.8m
3 TK(S) 40x60 0 … 2.5m
4 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 1.1m
5 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 1.1m
6 Tape 6 50x50 0 … 1.0m
1 0 3.0 3.6
2 0 2.8 3.3
3 0 2.5 3.0
4 0 1.1 1.3
5 0 1.1 1.3
6 0 1.0 1.2
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
A 11% sensor sensitivity
B 18% sensor sensitivity
C 100% sensor sensitivity
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 100 200 300 400
A B
C
Distance x (sensor to object) [mm]

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK18B.TT3/LP-M12 - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
P R K 1 8 B . F X T T 3 / 4 P - M 1 2
Operating principle
PRK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor for bottles
RK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor for tape
(Function against any reflective tapes and glass triple reflectors)
Series
18B 18B series
Timing
F High speed
Free Standard
Optical accuracy
X Optical axis aligned, shift angle < ±0.25°
Free Standard
Detection properties
T Setting of 11% is possible
Free Setting of 11% is not possible
Tracking function available
T 1)
1) Only possible in conjunction with the detection property "T".
Tracking function/contamination compensation
Free No tracking function
Setting
1 270° potentiometer
2 11-turn potentiometer
3 Teach button
Free No setting
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
L IO-Link
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire
X Not assigned
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
T Teach input
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
6000 Cable 6m
PRK18B Tracking retro-reflective sensor for bottles and tape
PRK18B.TT3/LP-M12 - 01 2015/11
IO-Link process data
Output data device
Input data device
IO-Link device parameters
With Leuze Sensor Studio (download at www.leuze.com), all sensors that are equipped with an IO-Link interface can be config-
ured and diagnosed with the aid of the IO-Link service data.
Configuration
Enabling/locking teach button
This function can be used to lock the teach button to prevent tampering with the sensor setting.
Easy Tune
Activate and deactivate the Easy Tune function of the teach button.
L/D switching
Configuration of the switching logic of the sensor.
Tracking